## SIR SEEWOOSAGUR RAMGOOLAM BOTANIC GARDEN TRUST

Tel:(230) 243 9401 Fax: (230) 243 9402

Email: ssrbg@intnet.mu

Procurement Reference: SSRBG/ 2023 / ONB 1

Date: 23 May 2023

## Open National Bidding for works: Asphalting of all surfaces at the SSR Botanic Garden Pamplemousses

- 1. The SSR Botanic Garden Trust Pamplemousses invites eligible local contractors to submit their bid for the asphalting of all surfaces at the SSR Botanic Garden.
- 2. A complete set of the Bidding Document is available free of charge, at the head office of the SSR Botanic Garden Trust from Monday to Friday between 09.00 hrs to 16.00 hrs (except on public holidays) and on the website <a href="https://ssrbg.govmu.org">https://ssrbg.govmu.org</a>.
- 3. A pre-bid meeting and site visit has been scheduled on Tuesday  $6^{th}$  June 2023 at 10.00 hrs in the Chateau Mon Plaisir, SSR Botanic Garden Trust and it is mandatory for prospective bidders to attend same.
- 4. Bids in sealed envelopes marked SSRBG/2023/ONB1-Procurement for works asphalting of all surfaces at the SSR Botanic Garden should be deposited by hand in the tender box located on the following address (by latest 22<sup>nd</sup> June 2023 and not later than 15.00 hrs):

The Head Office (Behind Chateau Mon Plaisir) SSR Botanic Garden Trust Royal Road, Pamplemousses .

> SSR Botanic Garden Trust Pamplemousses 23 May 2023